# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			Name Execution Date		
CEHUB.COM, INC. 04/04/2006					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	ANNETTE M. ABBOTT				
Street Address:	POST OFFICE BOX 580236				
	TULSA				
Postal Code:	74158-0236				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 098		09871	1348		134
Application Number:     09871348       CORRESPONDENCE DATA     09871348					
Fax Number: (918)584-1718					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Pax Number:       (918)584-1718         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       918-587-2000					
Email: mkachigian@hjklaw.com Correspondent Name: HEAD, JOHNSON & KACHIGIAN					
Address Line 1: 228 WEST 17th PLACE					
Address Line 4: TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74119					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			INF645-00/00333A MGK		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Mark G. Kachigian		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif					

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CEHUB.COM, INC., a Oklahoma corporation, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment as recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 2001, Reel 011866, Frame 0142, of the following applications for letters patent of the United States of America in and to the invention in United States Application Serial No. 09/871,348, filed May 30, 2001 entitled COMPREHENSIVE SYSTEM, PROCESS AND ARTICLE OF MANUFACTURE TO FACILITATE INSTITUTIONAL, REGULATORY AND INDIVIDUAL CONTINUING EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS VIA A COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK, and any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, ANNETTE M. ABBOTT, an individual, with a current mailing address of Post Office Box 580236, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74158-0236, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the same applications for letters patent, letters patent and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL IT MAY CONCERN, Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by the said ANNETTE M. ABBOTT, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said CEHUB.COM, INC, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said ANNETTE M. ABBOTT, the said inventions, applications and the letters patents aforesaid, including any patents issued on said applications, including any reissue or reexamination certificates of said letters patents which may be granted on said patents, the inventions, applications and patents to held and enjoyed by ANNETTE M. ABBOTT, for her own

1

use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of her successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said letters patent of the United States are or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said CEHUB.COM, INC. if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for her own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of her successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, CEHUB.COM, INC, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents or applicable foreign authorities to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries on said invention, or resulting from said applications, any from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said ANNETTE M. ABBOTT of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that CEHUB.COM, INC, has full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND, CEHUB.COM, INC. further hereby covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, upon request, at the expense of said ANNETTE M. ABBOTT, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, and to said Letters Patents as may be granted therefor, in said ANNETTE M. ABBOTT, her successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that if said ANNETTE M. ABBOTT, her successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, shall desire to file any divisional or continuation application or to secure a reissue or reexamination of such Letters Patents, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, CEHUB.COM. INC., will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuing application, or such application for reissue or reexamination and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimers, without further compensation, but

## PATENT REEL: 017427 FRAME: 0170

at the expense of said ANNETTE M. ABBOTT, her successors or other legal representatives.

AND, CEHUB.COM, INC. does further covenant and agree, that it will, at any time, upon request, communicate to said ANNETTE M. ABBOTT, her successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, at her expense, such fact relating to said invention and Letters Patents or the history thereof, as may be known to it, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation, when requested to do so.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, CEHUB.COM, INC. has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer this  $\underline{\neg \downarrow \downarrow }$  day of April, 2006.

CEHUB.COM, INC. By: Camette M. alchett Its: President

### STATE OF OKLAHOMA ) ) SS. COUNTY OF TULSA )

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this date personally appeared ANNETTE M. ABBOTT, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and the consideration therein expressed on behalf of the corporation.

Given under my hand and seal this  $\underline{\mathcal{A}}^{\pm}$  day of  $\underline{\partial \rho u \dot{\rho}}$ , 2006.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: <u>10-1-06</u> (SEAL) ((LYLERASSION NO. 60016768

#### **RECORDED: 04/05/2006**

### PATENT REEL: 017427 FRAME: 0171